900229015 07/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROJECT I ACQUISITION SUB, LLC		106/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSS WORLD MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	4345 Southpoint Blvd.	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1222990	IL INFOLAB, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440

Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell et al

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT 1 TO PSS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
Signature:	/wrobertson/
Date:	07/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=INFOLAB2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0013

OP \$40,00 1222990

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 2, 2012,

PROJECT I ACQUISITION SUB, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an

address of 160 Greentree Orive, Site 101, Down, Oblaman, 19904

(hereinafter "Assignor"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademark

INFOLAB, INC. & Design subject of U.S. Reg. No. 1,222,990, including the goodwill

associated therewith (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, PSS WORLD MEDICAL, INC., a Florida corporation having an

address of 4345 Southpoint Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32216 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said

Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor.

PROJECTA ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

Bv'

X1....

Name:

Title

e: VIG IMSB

Date: 6/6/12

M WLR1 2323340 v1 2783965-000126 06/06/2012

RECORDED: 07/23/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0014